503355874 06/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3402495

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS PREIDEL	03/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SABEU GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	HIRSCHBERGER STR.1	
City:	NORTHEIM	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	37154	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29508253

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-570-1000

Email: dracicot@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: DIANE RACICOT **Address Line 1:** 53 STATE STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHR-034DB	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTIN C. GOMEZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Martin C. Gomez/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=PreideltoSABEU#page1.tif source=PreideltoSABEU#page2.tif

PATENT 503355874 REEL: 035860 FRAME: 0932

ASSIGNMENT AND CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Thomas Preidel, have invented one or more inventions described in United States Design Patent Application No. 29/508,253, filed November 4, 2014, entitled "FILTRATION SYSTEM" (hereinafter, the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, SABEU GmbH & Co. KG (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation having a usual place of business at Hirschberger Str. 1, Northeim, Germany 37154, has acquired or desires to acquire an interest therein, each in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of one dollar and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged I confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the invention(s) described in said Patent Application, together with my entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Application and such patent applications and Letters Patent as may issue thereon or claim priority under United States law or international convention, including but not limited to non-provisionals, continuations, continuationsin-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and substitutions claiming priority to said Patent Application or such Letters Patent issuing therefrom; said invention(s), applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby convey all of my rights arising under or pursuant to any and all United States laws and international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, including but not limited to any cause(s) of action and damages accruing prior to this assignment:

AND, I hereby further agree for myself and my executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention(s) to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at ASSIGNEE's reasonable expense;

AND, I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon, or claim priority to, said Patent Application, or applications based thereon, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

CHR-034D8

PATENT REEL: 035860 FRAME: 0933 Assignment and Confirmation of Assignment of Patent Rights

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date(s) set forth below.

Date (7.07)

Thomas Preide

Witness:

Date

Signature

Printed Name

ACTIVE/80406048.1

CHR-034DB